105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-00565 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/25/2007 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/5/2007 Final action: 6/5/2007

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Maria Fuel System Upgrade Project #8566 Award

Contract, as follows:

a) Award a Fixed Price Construction Contract in the amount of $277,900 to the lowest responsible
bidder, B&T Service Station Contractors (not a local vendor) subject to the provisions of the
documents and certifications as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project and
as required by California Law; and

b) Authorize the Director of General Services to approve change orders of an amount not to exceed
10% of a base amount of $250,000 plus 5% of the bid in excess of the base amount, or $26,395.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/5/2007 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Maria Fuel System Upgrade Project #8566 Award Contract, as
follows:

a) Award a Fixed Price Construction Contract in the amount of $277,900 to the lowest responsible bidder, B&T
Service Station Contractors (not a local vendor) subject to the provisions of the documents and certifications as set
forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project and as required by California Law; and

b) Authorize the Director of General Services to approve change orders of an amount not to exceed 10% of a base
amount of $250,000 plus 5% of the bid in excess of the base amount, or $26,395.
[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

